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CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS 
 

Product Name:    Fmoc-D-Ile-OH   Lot No.:    GLS140710-35403 

Molecular Formula:   C21H2NO4          Molecular Weight: 353.4 

Manufacturing Date:   2014-07-10    Retest Date:   2016-07-09 

CAS No.:     143688-83-9            Store at:       Cool dry place(<-4 oC) 

Tests Specifications Results 

Appearance 

Purity(HPLC)   

Fmoc-L-Ile-OH(HPLC) 

Fmoc-L-allo-Ile-OH(HPLC) 

Fmoc-D-allo-Ile-OH(HPLC) 

Assay(Titration) 

Specific Rotation[a]20
 D 

White powder 

≥98% 

<0.25% 

<0.25% 

<0.35% 

≥98% 

+11.5
o
±1

o
(C=1 in DMF) 

Complies 

99.50% 

<0.02% 

<0.02% 

0.20% 

100.5% 

+11.8o(C=1 in DMF) 
GL Biochem warrants material of said quality at the time of sale. It is the sole responsibility of the customers to determine the 

adequacy of all materials for any intended or specific purpose or use. GL’s sole obligation is to replace the material up to the extent 

of the purchase price. This warranty applies only to products in original packaging and does not apply to a product which has been 

tampered with or altered in any way or which has been misused or damaged by accident or negligence. All claims must be received 

in writing (by fax or email) within 30 days from date when product arrive at the destination city and failure to do so shall 

constitute a waiver by customers for any and all such claims.  
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Should you have any question or reqeust about GLB’s products and service, 
please feel free to contact:

Dr. Fisher Wang, VP of Sales & Marketing
Email: fisherwang@glschina.com

fisherwang@glbiochem.com


