CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

Product Name:

Fmoc-D-Ile-OH

Lot No.:

GLS140710-35403

Molecular Formula:

 $C_{21}H_2NO_4$

Molecular Weight:

353.4

Manufacturing Date:

2014-07-10

Retest Date:

2016-07-09

CAS No.:

143688-83-9

Store at:

Cool dry place(<-4 °C)

Tests	Specifications	Results
Appearance	White powder	Complies
Purity(HPLC)	≥98%	99.50%
Fmoc-L-Ile-OH(HPLC)	<0.25%	<0.02%
Fmoc-L-allo-Ile-OH(HPLC)	<0.25%	<0.02%
Fmoc-D-allo-Ile-OH(HPLC)	<0.35%	0.20%
Assay(Titration)	≥98%	100.5%
Specific Rotation[a] D	+11.5°±1°(C=1 in DMF)	+11.8°(C=1 in DMF)

GL Biochem warrants material of said quality at the time of sale. It is the sole responsibility of the customers to determine the adequacy of all materials for any intended or specific purpose or use. GL's sole obligation is to replace the material up to the extent of the purchase price. This warranty applies only to products in original packaging and does not apply to a product which has been tampered with or altered in any way or which has been misused or damaged by accident or negligence. All claims must be received in writing (by fax or email) within 30 days from date when product arrive at the destination city and failure to do so shall constitute a waiver by customers for any and all such claims.

Prepared and Checked by:

Zhu Ying (QA/QC)

Should you have any question or request about GLB's products and service, please feel free to contact:

Dr. Fisher Wang, VP of Sales & Marketing Email: fisherwang@glschina.com